900755371 03/06/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM792170

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900741715	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing Company		05/06/2022	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gillespie Kanter Group, LLC	
Street Address:	2915 NE 38th Ave	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97212	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2081479	EVERY DAY COUNTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: edcwestj@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Gillespie Kanter Group, LLC

Address Line 1: 2915 NE 38th Ave

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97212

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet Gillespie	
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Gillespie/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=EVERY DAY COUNTS TM assignment_signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900755371 REEL: 007992 FRAME: 0723

Trademark Assignment and License

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE is executed as of May <u>6</u>, 2022, by Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing Company, a Massachusetts corporation located at 125 High Street, Boston, MA 02110 ("<u>HMH</u>"), and Gillespie Kanter Group, LLC, a limited liability company registered in the State of Oregon and located at 2915 NE 38th Avenue, Portland, Oregon ("<u>Gillespie Kanter Group</u>").

RECITALS

In consideration of the covenants and agreements contained in this Assignment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HMH agrees as follows:

 Assignment. HMH hereby assigns to Gillespie Kanter Group, without warranty of any kind, HMH's right, title and interest in and to the trademark, trademark registration, trademark application, and trade name set forth below, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

> Trademark: EVERY DAY COUNTS Registration Number: 2,081,479 Registration Date: 7/22/1997 Application Number: 75/146,048

Good and Services: Books and other printed educational materials used for math

education

- <u>License</u>. Gillespie Kanter Group hereby grants to HMH a worldwide, royalty-free right and license to use the Trademark listed above on or in connection with any HMH products or services currently bearing the Trademark for the purposes of serving existing customers and licensees.
- 3. Governing Law. This Trademark Assignment and License and all claims or causes of action (whether in contract or tort) that may be based upon, arise out of or relate to thereto shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of laws of any jurisdiction other than those of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Trademark Assignment and License to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT	GILLESPIE KANTER GROUP, LLC
PUBLISHING, COMPANY	
Br: Grette Beeman	By: Janet Gillspie
Name:	Name: Janet Gillespie
Tide: SVP and Assoc. General Counsel	Title: <u>Member</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 007992 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 01/03/2023